

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 97001 OF 2020

Ashok Pandarinath Patil & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Nagindas Shamjibhai Shah (since
deceased) through his legal heirs
Rasikbai Nagindas Shah & Ors.

.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Vinayak B. Gadekar for the Petitioners
 - Mr. Vinay Shingada i/by M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co for
Respondent Nos. 1(b) to 1(h)
-

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 31, 2021.

P.C.:

Not before the Bench of which Justice Milind N. Jadhav
is a member.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.]