

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.147 OF 2022

Ashok Pandarinath Patil & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Nagindas Shamjibhai Shah (Since ...Respondents
Deceased) Through his Legal Heirs &
Ors.

Mr. Jidnyasa P. Rankar i/by Vinayate B. Gadekar for Petitioners.

Adv. Rubin Vakil a/w Mr. Aditya Kadam i/by M/s. Markand Gandhi &
Co. for Respondent Nos.1.b to 1.e and 1.g.

Ms. Harshita Bhanushali i/by Little & Co. for Respondent No.3, 4 and
5 (MIDC).

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for Respondent No.11 (State).

Mr. Anirban Sen i/by Indus Law for Respondent Nos.6 and 7.

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA, AND
VINAY JOSHI, J.J.

DATE : 17th MARCH, 2022.

P.C.

1. Affidavit is filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.1.b to 1.e and
1.g is taken on record.

2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioners, stand over to 28th April 2022.

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]