

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 147 OF 2022

Ashok Pandarinath Patil And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Nagindas Shamjibhai Shah (since EceasedRESPONDENT
Through His Legal Heirs) And Ors

Shri. Vinayak Gadekar for Petitioner

Ms. Maitri Yadav i/b Little and co. for Respondent

Shri. Girish Godbole, Shri. Rubin Vakil, Shri Atul Kshatriya,

Shri. Aditya Kadam i/b Markand Gandhi and Co. for

Respondent no 1(b) to 1(e) and 1(g)

Shri. Vaibhav Sugdare, a/w Shri. Sourasubha Ghosh and Ms.

Sanaya Patel i/b INDUSLAW for Respondent no 6 and 7

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. G. SEWLIKAR,
JJ**

DATE : **28th April, 2022**

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/07/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)